Name Yallv. A, Witherwox

By

Address P, D. Box 201

Grants Pass, Oregon

Date filed . December 7. 1959

Priority . December T, 1959

Action suspended until ... - S

Returned to applicant ......

Date of approval _March 1, 1960

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning March 1, 1961

October 1, 1961

Date for completion

Extended t0 cooeoooeeccecee

Date for application of water _Qctober. 1, 1962 .

Extended to ...

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed .

Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed Completed

FINAL PROOF /f N~

Blank mailed

B

Proof received [

Date certificate issued .. AUGUST. 9. 1088

Application No. ... 22494

Permit No. 26498

H e a}z Ty
Certificate No. 3£b%§j

Stream Index, Page No. .Z. 5= K 7.

Date To Whom
ﬁ/l/ 82 CWilljem E. BEunll

FEES PAID

Date Amount R
/7 leg | Re.ee. |

........................ B.P.Fee |..
L rd $1 Cert. Fee |
FEES REFUNDEL

Date Amount (

ASSIGNMENTS

Address Volume
P. . 0..Box 1050, Grants Pa f;s,_.ﬁr&g@n_.ﬁ‘

REMARKS

0e02 cofe8e from an umn. stream (Rogue River) for domestic use in lodge & 3 cab

State Printing 85926
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Permit A—2M—11-62 State Printing 47211

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

HILLINE B, HEIL

of P, 5. Box 1050, Grants Pass, ,Stateof  Crempom
has ap%lie& bsénefic%?ﬁ the water; ofm * :

an nonseed stresn

a tributary of for the purpose of

Bogne River
domeskic use in ladge and thres cabins

under Permit No. 2ELGR of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the

right dates from December 7, 1959

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0.0L cublc fool per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located inthe  tuk 7 {323;: m},:} Saction 35, To 32 Sey He 7 Wy

Yo K

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited t0 w = = = = = = of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

Let & (g Swh)

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.




3M—4-57

\é\pphcatlon No. ..... 3.31.491-.1*‘_ ____________ County ... JOSEPHINE e
&

PO (Bey s0EO (E’*ﬂﬁ?m»’f"f fﬁﬁg’

iz L

/’%K/»ﬁ?}/ﬁfw

.........................................................................................................................................................................

a.of o

4. Amount of water 8893 Cefs o 5. Priority date ... D ???@b@?..?}m;f?sgﬁ ...............

6. Use ..........._._.._....._....91,9@@:’?%9..3.1.18_9.}!‘.1.__%9@5?..5?%_.5‘9;@??9...9%??}9?.‘.’? _____________________________________________________________________
d e i e P e

7. Location of point of d1ver51on @I‘%SW} ............... c. 35 ....... , Twp. 338’, Range 9W’, W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section No. Acres
Willamette Meredian P Legal Subdivision Actually Irrigated
e e = A
el cwd
vl 4 ]
33 Se| 9 W 35 /WAEZL” SW:{
e

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............. day of .o ,




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works: ... et men e ne bt e e er ettt et e ean e e

p /l}ﬂ /Z”‘?'Avc { ‘/ s ,//Z{;{z_gz ___________ / Jéé?@ . f«?*“ / @W.&%’ 4;;? :S»m Acf*c‘-i:ﬁ@)

27 ;//éé »27 //né - ZIZ"‘ d{?}'i/}/\mﬁc’w \ Y‘/L%fL ’/”)}WHIVQV\ @1{5 2 »(3@

(QG»%(??«& 4 ' c;a(sum5~ ................. e

.......... étz.wméw.@._z_&g...,«f 0. itk /0‘-@4%@

Aeiked Li/vb £ o] v ‘f% te g g)lu C S i e \i\("[tb&{“f{:

7 (’ﬂviéax(ziku ;!uk&..k.&..? ...... (é‘iifif[{"““chguh( d’u’ (!45 ¢{ {(b (’,ﬁ"(%’?{" ij‘Q:/ﬁ S c:»'{'

@,{ sz'u R

”Ltakuiu fo..q fﬁdﬁ .....................................
Wi “’hﬂmm% ............ (:i ..... G ot é lm!!_@@_wa Fo G Sl W Kfl Huﬁ

. f 0 éh ) [ 05« ("’“ dvaads /Cf 2.5 (/bif‘i&; (RISl G Y LAt im‘,ug S @ whean

e
@
4

__.mq Z”fm (eas 'f’ ( é’!f’V’;téi‘;iS g»’ @m.éﬁéﬂzxw € 5(»£mf/ o fm ﬂf(fii €55¢ ,«;f/ (e

(.55 Lf)h e H»Hl;_@:?w wm««l«v& lﬂ»@ﬁ» paater pway ”{lu ) 5"‘1 .

....................................... LH %ﬁwﬂ 4’%4..5».‘ o -ennemry 0 hereby certify that I have made

, .
an mspectlon of the works described herein and in Permit No, &” / i 5 on the ... % ........ day
of ... sl , 19.@3 » and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the,extent of . .
=7, F (Quantity of water in
- second-feet or acre-feet)

Co
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS N e d
If conditions do not justify the above re- iy : _ - M%\
port by you, please return this form without  __F TR Wopte e S—— i

our signature, with a full report by letter.
State Printing 2995
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33h91

May 11, 1965

Willlam ¥, Hull
Po 0. Box 1050
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hull:

On April 9, 1965, we mailed you a copy of a proof of the
certificate in connection with the incomplete water right
represented by your permit number 26198 granting a right to
the use of 0,01 c.fes. from the waters of an unnamed stream
for domestic use in lodge and three cabins, together with the
ingtructions that the statement at the bottom of the page be
signed and the copy be ‘returned to this office accompanied by
the certificate recording fee in the amount of $1.00,

To date this form has not been received nor has BNY COTw
respondence regarding reasons for not returning it been re-
ceived, This is to notify you that unless we receive the
signed proof form and the certificate recording fee, or a
request for additional time within thirty deys from the date
of this letter, we will be required to take steps toward the
cancelation of this permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Co 0., Bartels
Assistant

COBscaw




3582
33491

May by, 1962

My, William E. Hull
Po O Bogx 105{)
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear HMr. Hulls

This will acknowledgs your letter of April 1T in regard
to requesting cancelation of the water right evidenced by the cer-
tificate recorded at page 3335, State Record of Water Rights
Certificates, your request for a form to apply for a hydroelectrie
license and e form for a domesbic water permit on Little Windy
Creek, and & document assigning permit No. 26498 together with
your eheck in the amcunt of 32 for which our receipt No. %3655
is enclosed.

The asgignment has besn recorded in the Miscellanecus
Records of the State Fnginesr snd is enclosed for your files,

. The requested wabter right application forms for filing
an application for domestic water pormit and the requested form
to make application for hydroelsctric license nre enclosed.

¥With regard to cancelation of the water right evidenced
by certificate 33395, if you are the legal owner of the lands to
whieh the right is appurtenant we will be glad to sssist you in
vrepaving an affidavit of abandonment se cur records wLy be
cleared of this matter, ‘

If you are not the legal owner of the property to which
the right is appurtenant, if you and one other party will each
subnit a sworn statement that you have first~hand knovledge of the
proparty and the water vighby that the water right has not been
used for the past five or more continucus years, and that you vould
be willing to serve as a witness in any legal proceeding that mey
be nesessary the State Enginecer will initiste a procesdings toward
cancelation of the right.

Very truly yours,
MAX P, ROGERS, Acting State Bngineer

By
JWCseh James W. Carver, Jr., Assistent

enclosures
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V | q?“»MFD*w“ Mgm%iﬁ%ju&”uﬁ TRESBNIS, That Tim 5, Ordeman, a single P@?@ﬁﬂg of Portland,
ol 9/ Page Josephine County, Cregem
l County of Multno h, S¢ate of Greggg, in consideriion of T ee Thousand ($3,000.00) Dollars

and other valuable considerations, to him raid by Rogue River Hunting & Fishing Lodge, an

Oregon eorporation, with its principal office in the County of Multnomah, State of Ors

goa,
l has bargained, and sold, and by these

presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

said Rogue River Hunting & Fishing Lodge, a corporation, and its assigns, all the following

bounded and described real bproperty situate in the County
more particularly described as follows:

of Josephine, State of Oregon, anrd

‘hose certain Boston and St. Charles placer mining claims designated as Survey No.

862, embracing a portion of Seection thirty-five in Township thirty-three south of Range nine

west of the Willamette Mgridian, in the Galice, unorganized mining Distriet, Josephine County

Oregon, and bounded, desoribed, and platted as follows:

@

Beginning for the description of the Boston placer claim, at corner No. l, a basalt

stone 27 x 12 x 7 inches, marked B - 1 - 862, in mound of stone, from which the south quarter

section corner of Section thirty-five in Township thirty-three south of Range nine west of thb

Willamette Meridien, bears south twenty-five degrees twenty-five minutes east five hupdred

twenty-five and ninpe hundredths feet distant;

Thence, first coursy south eighty-six degrees thirty-
ninety-eight feet %o corner No.

four minutes west five hundred

2, a sand stons 24 x 14 x 12 inches, marked B - 2 - 862, imn
mound of stone:

Thence, second course, north three degrees eighteen minutes west one thousand three

hundred one and fifty-eight hundredths feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 287 x 12 x ¢ inehek

?

merked B - 3 - SC - 2 - 862, in mound of stone;

?hence,'tﬁird~ccurse; north eighty-one degrees thirty-

four minutes east five hundred
ninety-four and two tenths feet to corner No, 4

» & sand stone 30 x 16 ¢ 7 inches, marked
B-4-5C-1- 862, in mouna of stone;

Thence, fourth course, south three degrees thirty-

’Hone thousard three hundred fifty-

three minutes forty seconds easﬁ

three and thirty-seven hundredths feet to corner No. 1

[the place of beginning:

’ Beginning, for the description of the St. Cherles placer claim, at ocmrner No., 1

identicel with corner No, 4 of said Boston placer claim,

®

from which said quarter section

corner Bears south nine degrees thirty-seven minutes twenty-two seconds east one thousand

eight hundred fifty-one and seven hundredths feet distant:
Thence, first course, south eighty-one degrees thirty-four minutes West five hundred

ninety-four and two tenths feet to corner No. 2, identical with corner No. 3 of sald Bostem

lacer claim;

Thenco,'second coursg north sixteen degrees thirty-

five minutes forty-five seconds

est one thousand three hundred fifty-six and forty-two hundredths feet %o corner No. 3, a

and stone 24 x 8 x & inches, marked 3C - 3 - 862, in mound of earth;

Thenee, third course, north seventy-eight degrees seventeen minutes east five hun~ug§§

thirty and ninety-two hundredths feet to corner No. 4, a

sand stone 27 x 16 x 14 inches,
ked SC - 4 - 862, in mound of stone;

Tnence, fourth course, south nineteen degrees one minute thirty seeonds east one

thousan? three hundred ninety-six and eighty-eight hundredths feet to cornmer Wo. 1, the plase

the. premises herein granted, containing thirty-five asres and 8even hundred
thirty-tree thousandths o an aere,

of beginning:






